CENTRAL WESTERN REGION

Regional Alpaca Show 2015

Australian Rural Education Centre Mudgee NSW
Saturday 1st, August

JUDGES: Lyn Dickson and Bronwyn Munn

Congratulations to

Millpaca Stud
for

Supreme Champion Huacaya — Millpaca Achiever

Ambleside
for

Supreme Champion Suri — Ambleside Merlin

Junior Female Suri Alpaca 6 months and under 12 months

Class 2001 - White

1st Bumble Ambleside Quattro 206510 Bumble Hill
2nd Ambleside Snow White 206232 Ambleside
3rd Hunter Candace 201550 Hunter

Class 2002 - Fawn Light
1st Hunter Iona 201552 Hunter

Class 2003 — Fawn Medium/Dark
1st Alcazar Skittles 210811 Spitting Image
2nd Tanglewood Harmony 206990 Tanglewood

Class 2004 — Brown L/M/D
2nd Ketia HP Paprika 213540 Ketia

Class 2005 - Grey/Roan
2nd Ketia HP Viper 213541 Ketia

Champion Junior Female Suri_- Bumble Hill Ambleside Quattro

Reserve Champion Junior Female Suri_- Ambleside Snow White

Junior Male Suri Alpaca 6 months and under 12 months

Class 2101 - White

lst Bumble Hill Wag 206507 Bumble Hill

2nd Keiana Lodge Bad Boy 195387 Keiana Lodge
3rd Allynbrook Farm Chopin 180506 Allynbrook Farm



Class 2102 — Fawn - Light
1st Tanglewood Alexander 206982 Tanglewood

Class 2103 — Fawn — Medium/Dark
lst Ketia Lost Treasure 213537 Ketia
2nd Allynbrook Farm Frank 180505 Allynbrook Farm

Champion Junior Male Suri_- Bumble Hill Wag

Reserve Champion Junior Suri_- Keiana Lodge Bad Boy

Class 2201 - White
lst Ambleside Just Dream 192222 Ambleside
2nd Allynbrook Farm Daphne 180504 Allynbrook Farm

Class 2202 — Fawn - Light
1st Hunter Kibibi 201539 Hunter
2nd Baarrooka Jessie’s Girl 195993 Valparaiso

Class 2204 - Brown — L/M/D
2nd Mandala Shimila 193138 Mandala

Class 2205 - Grey/Roan
2nd Ketia Kricket 213528 Ketia

Champion Intermediate Female Suri_- Ambleside Just Dream

Reserve Champion Intermediate Female Suri_- Hunter Kibibi

Class 2301 — White
1st Ambleside Merlin 192223 Ambleside
2nd El Prado Zaal 193622 El Prado

Class 2304 - Brown — L/M/D
1st Fern Tree Buster 211459 Fern Tree

Class 2306 - Black

1st E1 Preado Hondo 207641 El Prado
2nd East Station Matt 166608 Vision
3rd Fern Tree Otis 211457 Fern Tree

Champion Intermediate Male Suri_ - Ambleside Merlin

Reserve Champion Intermediate Male Suri - El Prado Zaal




Class 2401 - White
1st Ambleside Sheer Silk 206223 Ambleside

Champion Adult Female Suri_- Ambleside Sheer Silk

Class 2501 — White
1st Bumble Hill Captain America 181449 Bumble Hill
2nd E1l Prado Mirage 193611 El Prado

Class 2502 — Fawn - Light
2nd Mandala Balthazar 193135 Mandala

Champion Adult Male Suri_- Bumble Hill Captain America

Reserve Champion Adult Male Suri_- El Prado Mirage

Class 2601 - White
2nd Follyfoot Farm Little Miss Moppett 195416 Montys Glen

Class 2701 - White

1st Bumble Hill Conjurer 181427 Bumble Hill
2nd Wallaby Ridge Milan 197843 Fern Tree
3rd Ambleside Silk Master 192204 Ambleside

Class 2703 — Fawn — Medium/Dark
1st Bumble Hill Kaisso 181407 Bumble Hill

Champion Senior Male Suri_- Bumble Hill Kaisso

Reserve Champion Senior Male Suri_- Bumble Hill Conjurer




No entries

Class 2901 — White
1st Alpacapartners Cool Water 157005 Allynbrook Farm

Champion Mature Male Suri - Alpacapartners Cool Water

Class 3101
1st E1l Prado Valentine 193620 Vision
2nd Ketia Treasure Chest 213526 Ketia

Class 6008
1st E1l Prado Valentine 193620 Vision

Supreme Champion Suri — Ambleside Merlin

Best Colour Suri White - Ambleside Merlin

Best Colour Suri Fawn - Alcazar Skittles

Best Colour Suri Brown - Fern Tree Buster

Best Colour Suri Grey/Roan - Ketia HP Viper

Best Colour Suri Black - El Prado Hondo

No entries



Junior Female Huacaya Alpaca - 6 months and under 12 months

Class 101 — White

lst Gunnamatta Chantele 210243 Gunnamatta

2nd Tirrikee Picanniny Dawn 201325 Tirrikee

3rd Walkley Field Arctic Flare 211929 Walkley Field
4th Helmshore Manor Celtic Petal 182144 Helmshore Manor

Class 102 - Fawn - Light
1st Walkley Field Cavalina 211928 Walkley Field
2nd Hunter Vesta 201544 Hunter

Class 103 - Fawn - Medium/Dark

lst Wyona Valentina 200296 Wyona
2nd Hilldale Park Rosann 215702 Hilldale Park
3rd Helmshore Manor Celtic Finesse 182146 Helmshore Manor

Class 104 — Brown - Light/Medium/Dark

1st Hyghclere Frances 211956 Hyghclere
2nd Kienella Symphony 197901 Kienalla
3rd Sapa Tuscano Brandy Alexandria 208072 Sapa Tuscano

Class 105 — Grey/Roan

l1st Vision Aphrodite 207979 Vision
2nd Green Gully Elegance 205926 Green Gully
3rd Follyfoot Farm Fabulicious 211521 Follyfoot Farm

Class 106 - Black

1st Dundreugan Salena 178105 Kienella
2nd Ravenswood Malbec 193128 Ravenswood
3rd Towarri Lunar Eclipse 210408 Towarri

Champion Junior Huacaya Female — Gunnamatta Chantelle

Reserve Champion Junior Huacaya Female — Wyona Valentina

Junior Male Alpaca Huacaya 6 months and under 12 months

Class 201 - White

1st Jennjoley Braveheart 182734 Jennjoley
2nd Millpaca Gigilo 194485 Millpaca
3rd Green Gully Colonel Mustard 205918 Green Gully
4th Eadlewood Kakadu 212230 Eaglewood

Class 202 - Fawn - Light
lst Guwara Jumungie 199319 Guwara

Class 203 - Fawn - Medium/Dark

1st Towarri Arctic Crunchie 210407 Towarri
2nd Guwara Hercules 199316 Guwara
3rd Giaginye Apollo 215131 Giaginye

Class 204 - Brown - Light/Medium/Dark

lst Wyona Primus 200297 Wyona

2nd Hilldale Park Anton 215703 Hilldale Park
3rd Rocking Hill CJ Jetstar 193674 Rocking Hill
4th Guwara Goonda 199318 Guwara

Class 205 - Grey/Roan

lst Eaglewood Gladiator 212231 Eaglewood

2nd El Prado Maverick 207624 El Prado

3rd Follyfoot Farm Exquizito 195420 Follyfoot Farm



Class 206 - Black

lst Green Gully Aleksei 205917 Green Gully
2nd Keiana Lodge Cassium 195388 Keiana Lodge
3rd Wellview Park Karaoki 192951 Wellview Park

Champion Junior Huacaya Male — Jennjoley Braveheart

Reserve Champion Junior Huacaya Male — Millpaca Gigolo

Intermediate Female Huacaya Alpaca 12 months and under 18 months

Class 301 - White

lst Millpaca Ice Dancer 194471 Millpaca
2nd Jennjoley Crystabelle 182733 Jennjoley
3rd Millpaca Sister Act ET 194462 Millpaca

Class 303 - Fawn - Medium/Dark

1st Eaglewood Carissa 187973 Eaglewood
2nd Gunnamatta Valencia 210238 Gunnamatta
3rd Murrabinna Skippy 206101 Murrabinna
4th Hilldale Park Sandrine 181285 Hilldale Park

Class 304 — Brown - Light/Medium/Dark

1st Rocking Hill Golden Rose 193671 Rocking Ridge
2nd Rocking Hill CJ Jolene 193670 Rocking Ridge
3rd Kyona Moonlight 198451 Kyona

Class 305 - Grey/Roan

lst Wyona Bambina 200269 Wyona
2nd Kia Ora View Gray Mist 201527 Kia Ora View
3rd Gunnamatta Andalusia 210242 Gunnamatta

Class 306 - Black
1st Ravenswood Kali 193126 Ravenswood

Champion Intermediate Huacaya Female — Millpaca Ice Dancer

Reserve Champion Intermediate Huacaya Female — Jennjoley Crystabelle

Intermediate Male Huacaya Alpaca 12 months and under 18 months

Class 401 - White

lst Millpaca Terminator ET 194478 Millpaca

2nd Forestglen Battle Hymn 197018 Forestglen
3rd Bumble Hill Windswept 206493 Bumble Hill
4th Green Gully Ned Kelly 172370 Green Gully

Class 402 - Fawn - Light

1st Plantel Shabaka 203253 Vision
2nd Bumble Hill High Sierra 206499 Bumble Hill
3rd Eaglewood Lambada 200093 Eaglewood

Class 403 - Fawn - Medium/Dark

lst Gunnamatta Scirocco 210235 Gunnamatta
2nd Murrabinna Arlo Gold 206098 Murrabinna
3rd Mandala Lord Leopold 193139 Manadala



Class 404 - Brown - Light/Medium/Dark
1st Regal House Ricky

2nd Kienella Shiloh

3rd Ravenswood Sahara

Class 405 - Grey/Roan

1st Murrabinna Billy Gray Cyrus
2nd Eaglewood Diego

3rd Gunnamatta Blue Moon

Class 406 - Black
2nd Wyona Cirroco
3rd Incamon Kian

202268
197903
193121

206107
200092
210231

200283
196787

Regal House
Kienella
Ravenswood

Murrabinna
Eaglewood
Gunnamatta

Wyona
Incamon

Champion Intermediate Huacaya Male — Millpaca Terminator ET

Reserve Champion Intermediate Huacaya Male — Forestglen Battle Hymn

Adult Female Huacaya Alpaca 18 months and under 30 months

Class 501 - White

1st Forestview Cover Girl
2nd Malakai Tamsin

3rd Hilldale Park Roxon

Class 502 - Fawn - Light
No entries

Class 503 - Fawn - Medium/Dark

lst Forestview Carmine Rose

2nd Mandala Janna

3rd Alpha Centauri Miss Chevious

Class 504 - Brown — Light/Medium/Dark
l1st Gunnamatta Coco

2nd Tirrikee Brigadoon

3rd Accapacca Mocca

Class 505 - Grey/Roan
1st Kurralea Hera
2nd Keiana Lodge Kirrie

3rd Follyfoot Farm Pippi Longstocking

Class 506 - Black

l1st Wellview Park Princess Angelique

2nd Alpha Centauri Mykailo
3rd Canchones Juliette

196425
193916
181281

196422
193137
184091

192937
201327
194915

188265
195338
195404

192947
184059
195753

Jennjoley
Vision
Hilldale Park

Jennjoley
Mandala
Jennjoley

Gunnamatta
Tirrikee
Incamon

Ironbark Ridge
Keiana Lodge
Follyfoot Farm

Wellview Park
Hyghclere
Rubiedale

Champion Adult Huacaya Female — Forestview Carmine Rose

Reserve Champion Adult Huacaya Female — Forestview Cover Girl

Adult Male Huacaya 18 months and under 30 months

Class 601 - White

1st Millpaca Achiever

2nd Bumble Hill Super Cooper
3rd Kyona Killaminjaroo

4th Hunter Richmond

5th Forestglen Diminuendo

194459
181446
211551
191910
197001

Millpaca
Bumble Hill
Kyona
Hunter
Forestglen



Class 602 - Fawn - Light

l1st Bedrock Cassidy

2nd Jennjoley Fiorente
3rd Forestglen Moscadello

Class 603 - Fawn - Medium/Dark

lst Wyona Contera

2nd Kurralea Charisma

3rd Patagonia Golden Chakana

Class 604 - Brown — Light/Medium/Dark
1st Keiana Lodge Gold Medal
2nd Wellview Park Algebra

3rd Incamon Jamahl

Class 605 - Grey/Roan

l1st Tirrikee Smokey Dawson
2nd Jennjoley Sir Maximus
3rd Green Gully Giovanni
4th Lemarli TL Jupiter

5th Morning Star Fergus

Class 606 - Black

1st Alblacka Cedrus

2nd Longueville Park Tumi

3rd Longueville Park Tom Thumb

205653
182730
195250

185157
188268
187127

195400
192948
185540

201330
182732
172354
202606
198632

174565
194747
194748

Millpaca
Jennjoley
Forestglen

Wyona
Ironbark Ridge
Patagonia

Keiana Lodge
Wellview Park
Incamon

Tirrikee
Jennjoley
Green Gully
Tanglin Lodge
Ironbark Ridge

Alblacka
Longueville Park
Longueville Park

Champion Adult Huacaya Male — Millpaca Achiever

Reserve Champion Adult Huacaya Male — Bedrock Cassidy

Senior Female Huacaya Alpaca 30 months to under 48 months

Class 701 - White
l1st Millpaca Catina ET

Class 702 - Fawn-Light
No entries

Class 703 - Fawn-Medium/Dark
st Follyfoot Farm Goldilocks

Class 704 - Brown-Ligh/Medium/Dark
1st Greenwood Isa Manuka

Class 705 — Grey/Roan
No entries

Class 706 - Black

1st Longueville Park Kasaka
2nd Millpaca Delphina ET

3rd Wellview Park Lady Ebony

184176

184983

178631

184469
184167
192946

Millpaca

Follyfoot Farm

Follyfoot Farm

Longueville Park
Millpaca
Wellview Park

Champion Senior_Huacaya Female — Millpaca Catina ET

Reserve Champion Senior Huacaya Female — Longueville Park Kasaka




Senior Male Huacaya Alpaca 30 months to under 48 months

Class 801 - White

lst Forestglen Clansman
2nd Forestglen Saxon

3rd Walkley Field Cajasun

Class 802 - Fawn - Light
1st Towarri Britannica Prince
2nd Bardella Park Maximus

Class 803 - Fawn - Medium/Dark
1st Bummble Hill Donnato

2nd Shanbrooke Perfection Excellence ET

3rd Towarri Snowy

Class 804 - Brown — Light/Medium/Dark
1st Tanglin Lodge Rogue

Class 805 - Grey/Roan
lst Patagonia Sun-Razzle
2nd Sapa Tuscano Phantom Junior

Class 806 - Black
l1st Longueville Park Madiba

187930
184630
181886

168100
176500

181400

187265

192338

64998

187114
188699

184466

Forestglen
Green Gully
Walkley Field

Towarri
Lemar Park

Rocking Hill
Walkley Field
Towarri

Tanglin Lodge

Patagonia
Sapa Tuscano

Longueville Park

Champion Senior_Huacaya Male — Forestglen Clansman

Reserve Champion Senior_Huacaya Male — Forestglen Saxon

Mature Female Huacaya Alpaca 48 months and over

Class 901 - White
No entries

Class 902 - Fawn Light
No entries

Class 903 - Fawn Medium/Dark
1st Elsendale Marguerita
2nd Eaglewood Glamour Puss
3rd Tanglin Lodge Dixie

Class 904 — Brown — Light/ Medium/Dark
lst Patagonia Celtic Veneta ET
Class 905 — Grey/Roan

No Entries

Class 906 — Black
1st Longueville Park Iluka

157375
156361
154765

180616

165171

Adore
Eaglewood
Tanglin Lodge

Millpaca

Longueville Park

Champion Senior_Huacaya Female — Patagonia Celtic Veneta ET

Reserve Champion Senior Huacaya Female — Lonqgueville Park lluka




Mature Male Huacaya Alpaca 48 months and over

Class 1001 - White
1st ILR Snowmass Elite Transcendence 209210 Patagonia
2nd Bonnie Vale Ringo Star 177926 Rocking Hill

Class 1002 - Fawn — Light
No entries

Class 1003 - Fawn — Medium/Dark
l1st Cambridge Crackenback 142630 Tanglin Lodge

Class 1004 — Brown — Light/Medium/Dark
No entries

Class 1005 - Grey/Roan
No entries

Class 1006 - Black
No entries

Champion Mature Huacaya Male — ILR Snowmass Elite Transcendence

Reserve Champion Mature Huacaya Male — Cambridge Crackenback

Intermediate Female & Male Fancy Huacaya 12 to under 18 months
Class 1201 - Intermediate Fancy

l1st Walkley Field Liberty 199793 Walkley Field
2nd Kienella Punchinello 197900 Kienella

Best Fancy Huacaya - Walkley Field

Supreme Champion Huacaya - Milpaca Achiever

Best Colour Huacaya White — Mipaca Achiever

Best Colour Huacaya Fawn — Light/Med/Dark — Wyona Contera

Best Colour Huacaya Brown — Patagonia Celtic Veneta ET

Best Colour Huacaya Grey/Roan — Patagonia Sun - Razzle

Best Colour Huacaya Black — Longueville Park Madiba

Sires Progeny Huacaya

Class 1601

1st Banksia Park UCK Colorado ET
2nd Currumbong Jareth

3rd Wharncliff Casanova



